VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com
11/16jc — — : : R s ]
Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 1 of 2) ALCLLCRS =
LG DL ET
ﬂum.d.mag.\c ar gt
Date of Application Nov 4, 20Z 3 Permit Date and Number
Name of Applicant and/or Owner's Agent (e.g., LLC Manager or Architect) _Eileen & Michael Nelson
Address of Applicant and/or Owner's Agent
Applicant’s Email_eileennelsongég8@gmail.com Contact # 203-722-6907
Address of worksite 40 W Genesee 5t. Skaneateles, NY 131¢2
Name of Property Owner {if different from applicant)
Property Owner Address
Property Owner Email Contact #
Type of Work Proposed:
New Structure ______ Addition______ Alteration_*__ Swimming Pool_____ mmvmmﬂk
Fence/Wall Paved Surface Other.

Accurate Project Cost

Square Footage of new work_1,148 sf renovation/repair

Describe the work proposed:

Houses” and request the board's authorization to construct a Supplemental Dwelling Unit at the upper level of the

existing Carriage House. The proposed Supplemental Dwelling Unit will only be used for visiting family of the

Nelsons and will not be used as a rental.

Zoning District (circle one}): A-1 A-2 A-3 A-4 B C D PL

Tax Map Number_006.-07-16.0 Square Footage of Lot_+14,688 sf _ !
e,
o ; &

Existing use of lot_Multi-Family Residential Proposed use of lot f i d =5
STRUCTURE INFORMATION: i = O
v 3

Single Family______ Two Family______ Multi-Family_____  Garage —  Commétcial =

R |

=

Accessory m:,_nm=m|x| BoatHouse______ Other—_____

Proposed Use_Carriage House w. Supplemental Dwelling Unit

Existing Use_Carriage House w. Supplemental
Dwelling Unit
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com

Application for a Building/Zoning Permit (page 2 of 2)

LOT INFORMATION: Indicate in box North South East West
Setbacks - Existing Structure Setbacks - Proposed work
(Distances from structure to property or lot lines)
S Front Yard 21.0 ft. Front Yard 21.0 ft.
w . .
Left Side Yard 14.9 ft. Left Side Yard 14.9 ft.
E |
Right Side Yard___ 2.3 ft. Right Side Yard____ 263 ft.
i Rear Yard .2.9 ft. Rear Yard 4..@ ft.
New connection for: (Yes/No) Sewer__ No Electric Service_No Storm Sewer__No

Does the proposed work/structure comply with the Energy Conservation Construction Code? (Yes, No, N/A)

Architect’s Name__Andrew J. Ramsgard / Ramsgard Architectural Design

Architect’s Address 61 E Genesee St. Skaneateles, NY 13152

Contractor/Builder Name

Contractor’s Phone #

Contractor’s Address

Contractor’s Email

The applicant and/or agent declares that the information contained in this application, and the plans, specifications and other supporting materials
submitted in support of this application is true and has made such representations to induce the Village of Skaneateles to issue a Building/Zoning

Permit and the applicant will comply with all iaws, codes and ordinances controlling this work.

owe_afaufrs _ swoure Tehod S )lele U0~ M\l

Print Applicant’s and/or Agent's Name ___ M1 hg E. >\.N\§> m..,\mg \(\ \S\\\ms\,

Affidavit of Owner or Applicant or Agent
(To be completed if application is not made by the property owner)
STATEOFNEWYORK )
) 5S:
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA )

On this day of , 20 ;

personally appeared before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC
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VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

26 Fennell St
315-685-2118 Skaneateles, NY 13152 Fax: 315-685-0730
Email: codes@villageofskaneateles.com jb SOEIED
Building/Zoning Application Review Sheet PETERN NIRRT 750

. / \ NI 23

Date Received__ \\ m’;ﬁﬂxw Tax Map Number, ok 0 e A
- 9 — _ —
Applicant’s Name LAILEER | pn e pE) N E LS oy
Address of Worksite . L O MW, 2 aEnt SEE BB
Permit Fee Date Received Amount Received
Additional Info. Requested — T R e S
A %

Date Review Complete Signature N e

Yo EC 12N\ N\ >

.. v (T3> .
Application Status: Approved C>)  Denied

Reasons for Denial — Does not comply with the following:

Section 225-AS, Density Control mn:mnc._.m for:

4 CTARE :
Front Yard Setback W.Kvmam Yard mmﬁcmn_%m\hm thz —_Side Yard Setback, Right

Rear Yard Setback Fwwﬂ Percentage of Open Area Both Side Yards Combined
- CTERPIPCE PN T
2$ ) Percentage of Structure width JgEER\ /- — 7 U >l Nﬁ PPITT>d Mot o o5& (o \

Other Density Control Schedule
A‘Bmmnzo: 225-690, Non-conforming Buildings, Structures and Uses, Extension or Expansion

Section 225-14(d), Swimming Pools, 25 ft. distance to lot lines

—__Section 225-14C (5) (a/b]), Accessory Buildings, distance to lot lines or structures

Section 225-A1-3, Permitted Use Chart

225 - 23 A = ., ;.\gm\.
¥ _.1 -

¢ aM..NV Other Sections of the Zoning Law

And/or Needs:

— . Certificate of Approval from the Historical Landmarks Preservation Commission, Section 225-25
— Critical Impact Permit, per Section 225-52, form Board of Trustees

_/H/aumn,m_ Use Permit from the Zoning Board of Appeals

Date Issue

Permit Number

Zoning Board of Appeals Approval

Planning Board Review,

o _._.. i
Critical Impact Permit Approval - Hg Historical Commission Approval N k . #

Page 6 0f 6

N, -,




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS ‘<= N v O =

Village of Skaneateles el ﬂ&r 10/12(23
26 Fennell Street =~ CK & 5115 oo
Skaneateles, NY 13152~ #2007 | - oA
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730  “—

(1) NOTICE OF APPEAL (2) APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Date of Application NoV ﬂ~_ 2023

To the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New
York

I'We Eileen & Michael Nelson
Printed or Typed Name of Appellent(s) and/or Applicant(s)

Address 40 W Genesee St, Skaneateles NY 13152

(1) I hereby appeal the decision of the Village Code Enforcement Officer (Building
Inspector)

G
~%)  which was denial of a Zoning Permit
which was denial of a Certificate of Occupancy
X ___ to vary the strict application of the provisions of:

Article ASCE¥H  Section 225 Subsection_ 28 /J =

Article /\ Section 225 Subsection m ﬂ B

Article V1) Section 225 Subsection 23 A

(2) I hereby apply for: (check all applicable)

_ X A SPECIAL USE PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10
B (1) & Section 225-11 B (2)

A FLOODWAY PERMIT required by the provisions of Article III, Section 225-10

B (3) & Article VI, Section 225-18 B

(R R R ERRRRERRRNRRRR R RN RRRRRRRRRRRRRERERIRRRRRR SRS RRRRRRRERERSENERNDRRRIERRERRNREER,)]
This appeal or application relates to:

40 Street Number W Genesee St. Street Name

Tax Map Number__ 006.-07-16.0

Page 2 of 3
ZBA — Special Use Permit




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennell Street
Skaneateles, NY 13152
315-685-2118 Fax 315-685-0730
The applicant shall use the worksheet on the following page (page 3A) to state the

Zoning Board of Appeals details of the variances requested. Instructions for the
completion of page 3A are as follows:

o Indicate the Zoning District of the lot at the top of page 3A.

@ Using the Density Control Schedule (Section 225-A5) fill in the minimum area requirements
for wmsn Zoning District, in the oo_cnmn labeled ..w,on:u:.on.. on page 3A. a

@ In the column labeled "Existing” on page 3A, indicate the existing set-back dimensions and
ummon.wammom. Use box next to "Applicant” (the gray area will be completed by the Codes
office).

@ In the column labeled "Proposed”, indicate the dimensions, area (in square feet) and
percentages that will result from your proposed construction. Use box next to
Applicant” (the gray area will be completed by the Codes office).

® In the column labeled pre-existing non-conforming, indicate the pre-existing variance from
code. Use box next to “Applicant”™ (the gray area will be completed by the Codes ofiice).

o In the column labeled variance, indicate the variance requested. Use box next to
*Applicant” (the gray area will be completed by the Codes office).

List below any OTHER variances, Special Permits requested
{Section of the Zoning Law) (Description)

Please state below all reasons to support your appeal or application. Attach other sheets as
needed to support your appeal/application

The owners are seeking relief from Article VII Section 225 Subsection 23 “Supplemental Dwelling Units and Carriage
Houses” and request the board's authorization to construct a Supplemental Dwelling Unit at the upper level of the
existing Carriage House. The proposed Supplemental Dwelling Unit will only be used for visiting family of the Nelson:
and will not be used as a rental.

Dated___ 4|24)23 3%? &\%\&ma i.ac&bma?

cot " Signature of Applicant/Appelient

Page 3 of 3
ZBA - Special Use Permit
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completin

The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as

Part 1 - Project Information.

application for approval or funding,
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would

thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

“Name of Action or Project:
Eileen & Michael Nelson - Carriage House Repair/Renovation

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
40W Genesee St, Skaneateles NY 13152

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

The awners are seeking relief from Article VIl Section 225 Subsection 23 “Supplemental
authorization to construct a Supplemental Dwelling Unit at the upper level of the existing C
will only be used for visiting family of the Nelsons and will not be used as arental.

Dwelling Units and Carriage Houses" and request the board's
arriage House. The proposed Supplemental Dwelling Unit

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 203-722-6907
Fl=OLEL Lib L E-Mail: eileennelson9698@gmail.com
Address:
40W Genesee 5t
— - E —
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Skaneateles NY 13162
1. Does the _u_.ovommﬁ._ action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
= g
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency? NO
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: _ .
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the _u_.ovomnm action? 0.34 acres .
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0 acres . e
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned m_h. . W k
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0.34 acres i ..u. <L
| : v Lo i
o . S <
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action: e WM
5. [>Jurban [] Rural (non-agriculture) 3 industrial [] Commercial 7] Residential ?m%ﬁga w
) L.
[ Forest [ Agriculture [] Aquatic [T] Other(Specify): A = O
L] —
[} Parkland Wil mw
RN o << |
) [ |
=1
=

Page | of 3 SEAF 2019




5. Is the proposed action,

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?

7. s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

If Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b.  Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe methed for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

[f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archacological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

YES

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

Page 2ot 3




14. [dentify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[Shoreline {_] Forest [] Agricuitural/grasslands [_] Early mid-successional
[OWetland [ Urban [+] Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES
management facility?
If Yes, describe:
lv] L]
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF

MY KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: \ d Date: d \ e _\ 1%

Signature:

PRINT FORM Pas

c3ofl

i

oy




NARRATIVE

RAMSGARD | architects « planners » designers

November g, 2023

To Village of Skaneateles
26 Fennel St.
Skaneateles, NY, 13152

Cc Eileen & Michael Nelson, file
From Ramsgard
Project Eileen & Michael Nelson - 40 W Genesee 5t

Project No. 2321

All Board Members,

The Nelson's are requesting permission to make improvements to the existing Carriage House on their
property at 40 W Genesee Street after recently experiencing a pipe burst in the upper level of the structure.
Due to the extent of that damage, the insurance inspector required that they demolish the majority of the
building’s interior.

The owners are seeking relief from Article Vii Section 225 Subsection 23 "Supplemental Dwelling Units and
Carriage Houses” and request the board’s authorization to construct a Supplemental Dwelling Unit at the
upper level of the existing Carriage House. The proposed Supplemental Dwelling Unit will only be used for
visiting family of the Nelsons and will not be used as a rental.

The property is non-conforming for a Supplemental Dwelling Unit in terms of Minimum Lot Area and
Minimum Lot Width. The Carriage House is also non-canforming in terms of Side Yard Setback and Rear
Yard Setback. No changes to the existing site conditions are proposed in this application. The owners are
seeking relief from these non-conforming site conditions with the hopes of moving forward with the
interior repairs to the Carriage House and the proposed construction of the Supplemental Dwelling Unit.

Sincerely,

Adrienne Drumm
Ramsgard

61 East Genesee Street | Skaneateles, New York 13152
315.685.0263 | ramsgard.com
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DENSITY CONTROL SCHEDULE

A2 DISTRICT - VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES

- designers

- plannere

-]

RAMSGARD

631 E. Genesee 5t., Skaneateles, NY 13152
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URVEY NOTE:

* (PENC.) - PRE-EXISTING NON-CONFORMING.
**(P AV.) - PREVIOUSLY APPROVED VARIAN

CE FROM M

R

SITE INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A SURVEY BY
PAUL J. OLSZENGSKI (LICENSE #50212) DATED _
10/8/23, PART OF LOT 3, BLOCK 20, LOCATED
IN THE VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES, COUNTY OF

ONONDAGA, STATE OF NEW YORK. PROPOSED
SITE PLAN BY ANDREA J. RAMSGARD, R A,

(LICENSE #023442).

e,

1\.\\._...#...1...».(3;..?.. 3
GRS Sy X AL
A S LNy

REQD. / EXISTING PROPOSED DIFFERENCE REQD. _
ALLONED (EXG. V. PROP.) VARIANCE __
MINIMUM LOT AREA - FIRST DU. 30,000 SF
- w/ SUPPLEMENTAL DU, 32,000 sF 114,688 SF (PENC.) 14,688 SF (PENC.) = $171,312 6F (PENC)
MINIMUM LOT NDTH - FIRST DU, 100 FT
- W/ SUPPLEMENTAL DU MO FT 18575 FT (PENC.) 18575 FT (PENC.) : $24.25 FT (PENC.)
HOUSE:
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 30FT t21.0 FT (PENC.) 210 FT (PENC) S 9 FT (PAV.)
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (LEFT) 15 FT #1449 FT (PENC) 149 FT (PENC) = 01N FT (PAV)
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (RIGHT) 15 FT £203 FT (PENC.) 1203 FT(PENC)) - S |
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (BOTH) 35 FT 13352 FT 852 FT - -
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 35 FT 1855 FT 1555 FT S s
MINIMUM LIVABLE AREA 1,200 SF 13,336 oF 13,336 SF & s
CARRIAGE HOUSE:
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 30 FT HNEFT H3U5FT a s
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (LEFT) 15 FT #26 FT (PENC.) 126 FT (PENC) S $12.4 FT (PENC)
MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK (RIGHT) 15 FT 60 FT 60 FT S
MIN. REAR YARD SETDACK -2aET [< 04 FT (PENC.) 04 FT (PENC.) 5 =24-FF-(PENC.)
MAXIMUM LIVABLE AREA 200 SF 115 SF 1715 SF = =
MAXIMUM NIDTH OF STRUCTURE &5% $58.1% (FENC.) #58.1% (PEN.C.) = 16.9% (PAV.)
MINIMUM OPEN SPACE 55% 164.4% (PENC.) +64.4% (PENC.) = $206% (PENC.)
MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT 25 STORIES/SS FT|| 25 STORIES/SOFT 2.5 STORIES/SOFT

NELSON RESIDENCE
CARRIAGE HOUSE RENOVATION

3
W
W
=]
(]
Z =
w u _
G |
22 !
S !
THE CONTRALTORS SHALL VEREY _
ALL DHMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND |
PROMPTLY NOTHY THE ARCHITECT |
INWRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCEY |
Co P Y RIGHFT|
ALL DRAWING S AND SPECFICATIONS |
ARE THE PROPERTYOF THE ARCHITECT |
_ AND SHALL BE URED OMLY DM THE
JORDESIGNATED.
PART 69 518! OF TITLE Vil OF THE
EDUCATION LAWOF NEWYOR PRO-
LTS ANY ARG ALL ATERATIONS |
TO THE DRAWING <51 DOCUMENT BY
ANY PLRSON,UNLESS ACTING LIHDER _
THE DIRECTION OF & LICEWSED |
ARCHTECTANY SUCHALTERATIONS |
SHALL B NOTED, SEALEDAND SIGHLD |
BY THE ALTERING ARCHITECT INAC:
| CORDANCEWTH THE REGUREMENTS
| OF PART b5 481
REVISIONS
Ml REVEEN nam |
|
Zoning Plan _
[P 101
| bRAWN BY AGD

| SCALE:
__u)._.m.

MN-P

Asindeated |

FEERTHED |
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/1 First Floor Plan
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O - O e

| ’ South Elevation
“ @ SCALE: 178" = 1-0"

Second Floor Plan

SCALE: 178" = 1-0"

. Second Floor
q-41/2"

T/Plade
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g

-

EN

ramsgard.com

RAMSGARD

61 E. Genesee 5t,, Skaneateles, NY 13152

315.685.0263

First Floor
o -0

3"\ East Elevation
\Z-2/ GCALE: /B = 1-0"

T/Plate
15 -8"

G Second Floor
q9-41/2

NELSON RESIDENCE
CARRIAGE HOUSE RENOVATION

40 W. GENESEE ST
SKANEATELES NY

| THE CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY

First Floor
o- - 0:

T/Plate
15 - 8"
Second Floor || B —
q-41/2" ]

First Floor

o-o

e\ North Elevation
@ SCALE: V8" u...__wo..

/o WNest Elevation

\Z-2/ SCALE:1/&" = 1-0'

i Z-2

ALL AT THE SITE AND
PROMPTLY NOTHY THE ARCHITECT
IWRITING OF ANY DISCREPARCIES

€ O P Y R 1 G HIT
ALL DIRAWING S AND SPLCFICATIONS
ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITELT
AND SHALL BE USED ONLY ON THE
1O DESIGHATED.

PART &9 518) OF TITLE ¥4l OF THE
EDUCATION LAW OF MEWYORK PRO
HIBITS ANY AND ALLALTERATIONS |
TO THE DRAWING O DOCUMENT BY
ANY PLRSON, UNLESS AL TING UNDER
THE DIRECTION GF A LICENSED
ARCHITECT AMY SUCM ALTERATIONS
SHALL B HOTER, SEALEDAND SIGMED
BY THE ALTERING ARCHITECT INAC-
CORDANCE WITH THE REQUIEMENTS
OF PASIT 6g.51A1

REVISIONS|

“zo. REVEON DATE

_ Zoning Plans & Elevations

PROJS: 1701
DRAWN BY AGD

SCALE uE o |
DATE: 1yfiofay |




| S88° 36 O0"E
, L 85.75'
@I P * x X ¥ — —] I _
FENCELINE -
I
w |
2 |
GARAGE ‘ x
o Il 22.6 - ﬁ_l /(/
| L
i ; ! T
.i |I
o | REPUTED OWNER i
GARAGE | NELSON .
BOOK 2020 PAGE 34758 '
| AREA = 0.34% ACRES fo——t N
| .
| RPATIO
[
[ borek | ° 18.2 i ¢
. | o
0 . ; = 8 ' =
o SJ_) ‘ a6 o =(o
1'N - (i (=3
‘0~ i o ~
o - S o'
. P ] 3
| g1
REPUTED OWNER
KIERNAN | REPUTED OWNER
BOOK 2021 PAGE 16902 2 STORY p | CARLILE
‘ FRAME HOUSE g i BOCK 3931 PAGE 176
No. 40
| PORCH
» ® I 9.5
- 43 = -
—
ar L -
. ;: | IJ i 1 g
‘ | | ! 190.7 10
| | HANNUM STREET
| | —m———————————
. . 4 —_—
x ROAD LINE ' ! ] .J[
SIDEWAL
i . LEGEND——
85.75
N88" 36" 00"W
—_—— IRON PIPE FOUND o
O IRON ROD FOUND ®
WEST GENESEE STREET [RON ROD SET .
UTILITY POLE O
SURVEY SUBJECT TO ANY STATE OF FACTS AN
ACCURATE AND UP TO DATE ABSTRACT OF TITLE LOT 3
WILL SHOW. GRIFFINS 1870 MAP
THE UNDERSIGNED SURVEYOR HEREBY CERTIFIES
THAT THIS IS AN ACCURATE MAP OF AN ACTUAL
SURVEY PLETED 10-04-2023. PART OF BLOCK 20 VILLAGE OF SKANEATELES
(‘%\ COUNTY OF ONONDAGA STATE OF NEW YORK
PAUL J. OLSZEWSkL/P.L.S. LICENSE No, 50212 PAUL JAMES OLSZEWSKI’ PLS’ PLLC
1326 NEW SENECA TPKE, SUITE B1
o o o T B Bretom 20 TE NEw voRs STATE EDUCATION Law & SKANEATELES NEW YORK, 13152
RS kD AL B e CatatrD Sha Bt it BE conaninen Toat s s et e | 315—488-~55H55K2 ijSU rvey.com
DATE: OCTOBER 6, 2023 SCALE: 1" = 20 FEET

PROJECT No.

SK06-07-16




